Friday, November 11, 2016
Grand Prix Semifinals
Group Order: C,F,E,A,D,B

Group C
14'": 8 competitors
Check
" Rt Armband Callname Breed Handler

14028 Pixel Miniature American Ami Sheftield

Shepherd
14019 Hannah All Breed Melanie Bilicki
14015 Game American Hairless Terrier Suzanne Birdsall
14009 Lily Poodle (Toy) Chiyoko Tamada
14025 Skecher  Shetland Sheepdog Barb Davis
14008 Ziggy Chinese Crested Estelle Robinson
14026 Christy Shetland Sheepdog Dorothy Fujimura
14034 Pixie Parson Russell Terrier Bev Serafica

16": 12 competitors

Check
" | "™ 'Armband Callname Breed Handler

16048 Lysippe  Pumi Karen Lau

16019 Tate Miniature American Letitia Pryor
Shepherd

16038 Fallon Border Collie Sam Marquez

16030 Shayla Miniature Australian Michael Dufton
Shepherd

1



Check

Run

16010
16018
16047
16016
16012
16032
16029
16027

Armband

18002
18026
18028
18009

18037
18003
18011
18004
18034
18016

Kai
Zipper
Buckle
Sabi
Cruiser
Cali
Dash
Elektra

Callname

Singa
Krieger
Bella

Huckleber

ry
Boss

Spec

Maizey
Sydney
Kozmo
Liberty

All-American

Pyrenean Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Pyrenean Shepherd
Staffordshire Bull Terrier

18'": 10 competitors

Breed

Border Collie
Pumi
Shetland Sheepdog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling
Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog

Border Collie
Australian Cattle Dog
Border Collie
American Eskimo Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling
Retriever

Caroline King
Kerry Kurtz
Robert Angel
Nancy Taylor
Mary Dolan
Robin Lenka
Ashley Deacon

Karen Lau

Handler

Alan Tay
Jim Massey

Dee Honer

Jennifer Goldberg

John Nys
Kristin Sittner
Anne Swan
Grete Mortley
Lloyd Silver
Marcia Lyons



Check
In

Run

Check

Run

Armband

22154
22203
22116
22137
22221
22001
22147
22023
22173
22183
22119

Armband

26034
26044
26040
26047
26001
26026
26048
26042

22": 11 competitors

Callname Breed

Swagger Border Collie
Chili Border Collie
AMP'D  Border Collie
Goose Australian Shepherd
Sparrow  Border Collie
JoJo Golden Retriever
Stomp Border Collie
Ziva German Coolie
Snips Border Collie
Feature Border Collie
Crush Border Collie

26'": 8 competitors

Callname Breed

Tess Border Collie
Zappa Border Collie
Roo! All-American
Cru Border Collie
Spec Border Collie
Frodo Border Collie
Puma Border Collie
Velo Border Collie

Handler

Susan Garrett
Wendy Alexander
Kaitlyn Harren
Brenda Mehr

Liz Blasio

Linda Schurer
Kyle Schumacher
Ernie Rodriguez
David Kurtz
Susan Garrett
Wendy Alexander

Handler

Alice Reinkemeyer
Sylvie Fefer
Stacey Campbell
Desiree Snelleman
Maureen Scheall
Daisy Peel
Melanie Rock
Evelyn Robertson



Friday, November 11, 2016
Grand Prix Semifinals
Group Order: C,F,E,A,D,B

Group F
14": 5 competitors
Check
" | "™ 'Armband Callname Breed Handler
14035 Vegas All-American Dawn Weaver
14001 Friday Jack Russell Terrier Crystal McClernon
14030 Ivy Miniature American Kaori Miyamoto
Shepherd
14029 Yoko Boston Terrier Satoshi Garibay
14014 Skylar Shetland Sheepdog Sandy Scott

16": 8 competitors

Check
" | "™ Armband Callname Breed Handler
16042 Dora Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Toro
16039 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon
16036 Monkey  All-American Naci Berkoz
Joe
16026 Griffin All-American Amber Abbott
16011 Nea Shetland Sheepdog Gabriela Urizar
16031 Crush All-American Aryn Hervel
16041 Charger  Shetland Sheepdog Gayle Anderson
16053 Getti Poodle (Miniature) Anne Platt




Check
In

Run

Check

Run

18'": 8 competitors

Armband Callname Breed

18038
18010
18015

18017
18014
18025

18001
18005

Armband

22029
22142
22155
22258
22103
22149
22026
22007
22226

Smart
Syn

Ozzi

TALENT
Lula
Harper

Key
Andreu

Callname

Viper
Rio
Bentley
Isotta
Eira
Rich
Will
Kelvin

Larissa
Codi

Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature American
Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie

Miniature American
Shepherd

Australian Shepherd
Pyrenean Shepherd

22": 13 competitors

Breed

Border Collie
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

Handler

Kate Moureaux
Jami Campisi

Coleen Andrews

Shannon Miller
Bob Daigle
Courtney Farmer

Jennifer Hill
Katherine McGuire

Handler

Dave Hill

Kim LaMonica
Marya Brackney
Alfonso Sabbatini
Nicola Giraudi
Mia Grant

Naci Berkoz

Kate Moureaux
Daniel Diaz



22254
22072
22073
22205

Armband

26014
26013

26078
26009

26037

Lanakila Border Collie
Joker Border Collie
Pie Border Collie
Jifty Border Collie

26": 5 competitors

Callname Breed

Champ Border Collie

Veuve Border Collie
Rouge
Sky Belgian Tervuren

Jimmy Border Collie
Neutron
Tobie Border Collie

Eva Gutierrez
Amber Abbott
Nancy Gyes

Lexi Brigante

Handler

Elicia Calhoun
Anita Grady

Bruce Antal
Rob Bardenett

Elicia Calhoun



Friday, November 11, 2016
Grand Prix Semifinals
Group Order: C,F,E,A,D,B

Group E
16": 2 competitors

Check
In Run

Armband Callname Breed Handler

16003 Quimblee Miniature Australian Tracy Machlan
Shepherd

16040 Caboose  Miniature American Tim Buck
Shepherd

22": 16 competitors

R Armband Callname Breed Handler
22212 Nash German Coolie Cheryl Lenox
22003 Cadence  Australian Shepherd Erika Maurer
22214 Porter Australian Shepherd Tracey Kent
22228 Rave Border Collie Nancy Kemna
22031 Boca Australian Shepherd Dave Grubel
22109 Wick Border Collie Sarah Jones
22090 Jedi Border Collie Susan McGowen
22114 Gambit  Australian Shepherd Jeanne Sklorenko
22115 Bo Border Collie Carol Bowers
22208 Deja Vu  Border Collie Brenda Kelly
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22052
22113
22123
22050
22054
22121

Armband

26012
26079
26059
26058
26043
26046
26056
26080
26067
26036
26008
26022
26045
26015

BAM! Border Collie

Tag! Border Collie
Trek MD Border Collie
Ray Border Collie
Rio Border Collie
Miki Australian Kelpie

26'": 14 competitors

Callname Breed

Tonic Border Collie
Who Belgian Tervuren
Roxy Briard

Motion Border Collie
Sting All-American

Decoy Labrador Retriever
Brew Border Collie
Guile Border Collie
Prize Border Collie

Jimmy Border Collie
Ninja Border Collie
Katie Border Collie

Skillz Border Collie
Wings Belgian Tervuren

Sharon Levine
Emily Klarman
Mary Dougherty
Blynn Baker
Carol Lemche
Cheryl Lenox

Handler

Jennifer Voelkel
Rob Michalski
Mary Weir

Teri Thompson
Karen Charles
Lori Hebert
Laura Jones
Olga Chaiko
Nadine Kern
Jennifer Martin
Christine Leslie
Lea Harvey
Jody Lolich
Rob Michalski



Friday, November 11, 2016
Grand Prix Semifinals
Group Order: C,F,E,A,D,B
Group A
12'": 18 competitors

W Armband Callname Breed Handler
12018 Clever Shetland Sheepdog Jennifer Crank
12016 Aflo Poodle (Toy) Umi Matsuda
12019 Kure Miniature Pinscher Akiko Okamoto
12006 Simba Miniature Pinscher Yukari Nishimura
12007 Rauri Poodle (Miniature) Diane O'Reilly

Belle

12013 Paris Poodle (Miniature) Barbara Shay
12011 Roxy B Papillon Christine Burton
12026 Roxy W  Poodle (Toy) Ivette White
12022 Buster Jack Russell Terrier Roger Ly
12030 Hooko Poodle (Toy) Eiko Hatakeyama
12012 Hedy Poodle (Miniature) Susan Cochran
12025 Rodent All Breed Laurie Zurborg
12015 Boogie Papillon Caroline Weil
12017 Rummy  American Hairless Terrier Rachel Sanders
12002 Crackers Jack Russell Terrier Andy Mueller
12020 Minnie Papillon Brenda Kautz
12008 Raz Poodle (Toy) Yayoi Taguchi
12001 Tirade Papillon Holly Bourne



Check
In

Run

Check

Run

14": 6 competitors

Armband Callname Breed

14032
14018
14010
14036
14033

14043

Armband

16002
16049
16035
16028
16045
16050

Stripper  Shetland Sheepdog
Endo Parson Russell Terrier
Jefe All-American

Titan Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Soleil Shetland Sheepdog

Jasper Miniature American
Shepherd

Group A
16'": 6 competitors

Callname Breed

Swift Shetland Sheepdog
Dr Poodle (Miniature)
Luce Poodle (Miniature)
Stripe Shetland Sheepdog
Vivace Shetland Sheepdog
Porter Rat Terrier

10

Handler

Susan Crank
Diana Yares
Liza Buckner
Marty Stewart

Morganne
Wagoner-Perry
Melissa Zerm

Handler

Jennifer Crank
Keiko Fukuie
Yoshiko Usui
Marcy Mantell
Kiyo Hasunuma
Mary Obidinski



Check
In

Run

Check
In

Run

Armband

18023
18039
18013

Armband

22134
22256
22084

22118
22006
22232
22130

18'": 3 competitors

Callname Breed

Decker Border Stafty
Speedo Shetland Sheepdog
Presto Shetland Sheepdog

22": 7 competitors

Callname Breed

Core Border Collie
Blizzard  Border Collie

Princess  Border Collie
Key
Nim Border Collie

Yamame Border Collie

Special Border Collie
Kist Border Collie

11

Handler

Robin Newman
Susan Crank

Jennifer Crank

Handler

Yoko Kato
Catherine Laria

Yuji Tsutsui

Deanna Fairchild
Kazuto Kishimoto

Linda Mecklenburg
Holly Bourne



Check
In

Run

26": 9 competitors

Armband Callname Breed

26004
26077
26029
26039
26076
26003
26041
26081
26069

Gifted
Harry
Jude
Luna
Lucifer
Paze
Ticket
Rex
Oops!

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Belgian Malinois
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

12

Handler

Rachel Sanders
Hiroyuki Hatakeyama
Deanna Fairchild
Shane Miller
Hidetoshi Kusaka
Masako Yamamoto
Laurie Zurborg

Susan Cochran
Yoko Kato



Friday, November 11, 2016
Grand Prix Semifinals
Group Order: C,F,E,A,D,B

Group D
22": 34 competitors
Check
" | ™ JArmband Callname Breed Handler
22125 Jill Border Collie Jeannine Doepke
22229 Fargo Border Collie Kathy Wells
22099 Widget All-American Gail Roper
22231 Fable Poodle (Standard) Holly Arroyo
22044 Peep Border Collie Alicia Nicholas
22202 Bounce  Border Collie Karla Ahn
22191 Dagger Border Collie Terrie Demierre
22160 Norm Border Collie Donna Rohaus
22198 Schemer Border Collie Carol Schiefer
22150 Rusty Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Liz Armstrong
Retriever
22253 Soda Border Collie Cherl Jensen
22095 Pippin Border Collie Lisa Polazzi
22068 Phlash Australian Shepherd Wendy Hultsman
22101 Finn Border Collie Elyse Rossellini
22096 Savvy T  Border Collie Annette Thomason
22239 Jinn Border Collie Susan Humphrey
22174 Lynne Border Collie Jeannine Doepke
22199 Ronin Australian Shepherd Jeremy Gerhard
22016 Hopi Border Collie Lauralyn Johnson
22177 Jill Labrador Retriever Traci Johnson

13



22020 Zip Border Collie Kathi Kikuyama

22104 Savvy S Labrador Retriever Lynn Spielman
22066 Kyper Border Collie Barb Triol
22211 Sneakers Border Kelpie Katherine Elliott
22094 Cracker  Border Collie Kodie Levine
22097 Cassie Border Collie Robin Terry
22178 Loki Border Collie Terry LeClair
22038 Niko Border Collie Linda Darcy
22193 Tcam Border Collie Silvina Bruera
22077 Sonic Border Collie Noriko Aso
22175 Braedan  Border Collie Debbie Spence
22079 Gem Border Collie Robin Morgan
22209 Charge!  Border Collie Steve Moon

22184 Roula All Breed Ann-Marie Moore
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Friday, November 11, 2016
Grand Prix Semifinals
Group Order: C,F,E,A,D,B
Group B
14": 8 competitors

Check
" | "™ 'Armband Callname Breed Handler

14004 Ruby Cavalier King Charles Nicole Wakida
Spaniel

14039 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Abigail Beasley

14042 TheGenny American Hairless Terrier Jean Eichenlaub

14047 Annie All-American Christa Beauchat

14020 Rukia Shetland Sheepdog Giuliana Lund

14024 Wink Parson Russell Terrier Carla McAlister

14007 Shout Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Leggett

14037 Janie Poodle (Miniature) Ceci Martinez
16": 7 competitors

Check
" | "™ 'Armband Callname Breed Handler

16023 Bizzy Miniature Australian Nicole Wakida
Shepherd

16015 Spanky  All-American Rose Savkov

16033 Fergie All-American Nikki Savkov

16044 Hustle Miniature American Kathy Sado
Shepherd

16009 Snafu Lurcher Pamela Reid

16013 Bode Cocker Spaniel Bevy Boyer

16007 Cobalt Miniature Australian Nicole Wakida
Shepherd

15



Run

Run

18'": 8 competitors

Armband Callname Breed

18020
18035
18041
18027
18036
18021
18007
18006

Armband

22192
22085
22110
22035
22056
22167
22122
22236
22033
22180
22067
22053
22030

Rizzo Border Staffy
Hijack Australian Shepherd
Nyalka Mudi

Colt Shetland Sheepdog
Vixen Border Collie
Kirk Border Collie
Lucero Border Collie

Della Australian Cattle Dog

22": 13 competitors

Callname Breed

Fireball = Border Collie
Toby Border Collie
Vivian! Border Collie
Peach L  Golden Retriever
Groovy  Border Collie
Rev'N Golden Retriever
DareDevil Border Collie
Jolt Border Collie
Guts Border Collie
Rook Border Collie
Schmutzy All-American
Harlow Border Collie
Stat Border Collie

16

Handler

Gosia Skowron
Mary Ann Wurst
Kim Seiter
Jennifer Thomas
Rachel Downs
Channan Fosty
Ricardo Segui
Debie Jacques

Handler

Laura Pryse

Rose Savkov
Kathleen Desvigne
Al Lamphere
Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Shar Henry

Laura Pryse

Tawni Burknap
Dawn Fillips

Stacy Peardot-Goudy
Lisa Topol

Giuliana Lund

Laura Pryse



Check
In

Run

Armband Callname

26038 Chic
26064 Gromit
26068 Race'N
26021 Zenn
26055 Zip
26030 Mako
26073 Super G
26057 Play
26049 Dasher
26017 Journey
26053 HotShot

26": 11 competitors

Breed

Border Collie
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie
Border Collie

17

Handler

Richard Eggie
Maria Badamo
Norm Lende
Karen Holik
Jamie Herren
Kristie Moser
Anne Andrle
Delaney Ratner
Melissa Perrot
Stacy Peardot-Goudy
Laura Pryse



